
MUNICIPAL AND TRAFFIC COURT 

2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
January 1, 2025    Wednesday  New Year’s Day 

January 2, 2025    Thursday  New Years  

January 20, 2025    Monday   Martin Luther King Day 

February 17, 2025   Monday   Presidents Day 

March 3, 2025    Monday   Mardi Gras 

March 4, 2025    Tuesday   Mardi Gras 

March 5, 2025    Wednesday  Ash Wednesday 

April 18, 2025    Friday   Good Friday   

May 26, 2025    Monday   Memorial Day 

June 19, 2025    Thursday  Juneteenth 

July 4, 2025    Friday    Independence Day 

September 1, 2025   Monday   Labor Day 

October 13, 2025    Monday   Columbus Day/Indigenous People Day 

November 11, 2025   Tuesday   Veterans Day 

November 27, 2025   Thursday  Thanksgiving  

November 28, 2025   Friday   Thanksgiving 

December 24, 2025   Wednesday  Christmas Eve    

December 25, 2025   Thursday  Christmas Day 

December 26, 2025   Friday    Christmas  

December 31, 2025   Wednesday   New Year’s Eve  

 

Approved EnBanc 

Date: _________________  

NOTES 

1. Additionally, each clerk of a district court, parish court, and city court shall close his office on all of the legal holidays provided on any day that the governor has proclaimed a legal 
holiday pursuant to R.S.1:55(B).(3). 

2. Additionally, each clerk of a district court, parish court, and city court may close his office on any day an emergency situation has been declared by the governor or local 
governing authority and governmental entities, including the courthouse, have been ordered to close pursuant to R.S. 1:55(E)1(b) 

 


